## 503076781 11/25/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3123385

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/01/2012	04/01/2012	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CELEBRITY SIGNATI	JRES INT	ERNATIONAL, INC.	03/29/2012	
NEWLY MERGED EN	ΤΙΤΥ DAT	Α		
		Name	Execution Date	
EVA GABOR INTERNATIONAL, LTD		LTD.	03/29/2012	
MERGED ENTITY'S N		E (RECEIVING PARTY)		
Name:	HAIRU	HAIRUWEAR INC.		
Street Address:	5900 E	5900 EQUITABLE ROAD		
City:	KANS	KANSAS CITY		
State/Country:	MISSO	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64120	64120		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:  Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6352079		
	be sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
•		ipdocketing@lathropgage.com		
Correspondent Name:ANNA M. QUINNAddress Line 1:10851 MASTIN BOULEVARD				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		BLDG. 82, SUITE 1000		
Address Line 4:		OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210-1	669	
IAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	ANNA M. QUINN		
SIGNATURE:		/Anna M. Quinn/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/25/2014	11/25/2014	
Fotal Attachments: 2				
	Delaware (	Certificate of Merger#page1.tif		
• •		Certificate of Merger#page2.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CELEBRITY SIGNATURES INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EVA GABOR INTERNATIONAL, LTD." UNDER THE NAME OF "HAIRUWEAR INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 4:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



0685317 8100M

120373146 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9472054

DATE: 03-30-12

PATENT REEL: 034265 FRAME: 0041 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:39 PM 03/29/2012 FILED 04:39 PM 03/29/2012 SRV 120373146 - 0685317 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CELEBRITY SIGNATURES INTERNATIONAL, INC. WITH AND INTO EVA GABOR INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Merger:

**FIRST:** The name of the surviving corporation is Eva Gabor International, Ltd., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Celebrity Signatures International, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporation in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Eva Gabor International, Ltd., a Delaware corporation.

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation, with the following amendment: Article I will be amended to change the name of the corporation as follows:

## ARTICLEI

The name of the corporation is HairUWear Inc.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on April 1, 2012.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 5900 Equitable Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64120, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

**SEVENTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 29th day of March, 2012.

EVA GABON INTERNATIONAL. LTD. By: Michael Napontano, President

18556377v2

**RECORDED: 11/25/2014**